



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2025 (F)

MONICA T ROCHA

... PETITIONER

Versus

**STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 7 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 2nd December, 2025

P.C:

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.