



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2995 OF 2025 (F)

MONICA T ROCHA

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shitil Prabhudessai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Respondent No. 7, in person.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 12th January, 2026

P.C:

At the request of Ms. Vishakha V. Vaigankar, Respondent No. 7, appearing in person, stand over to 27.01.2026, so as to enable her to engage a Counsel. However, further listing of this matter will be subject to clearing of office objections by the Petitioner within a period of two weeks from today.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.