



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.39 OF 2026

MONICA T ROCHA

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar with Ms. Shivli Veluskar, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Laxman Pednekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 27th January, 2026

P.C:

Mr. Pednekar, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 6
and 7 is granted two weeks time for filing reply.

2. The Petitioner's Counsel undertakes to serve copies on the State
Respondents, in the office of the learned Advocate General, within 3
days from today.

Meanwhile, leave is granted to the Petitioner to serve private
notice on Respondent No. 8 and file affidavit.

List this case again on 17.02.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.